OP \$65.00 2772713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM545982

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMIS Corporation		10/03/2019	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gowrie Group, Inc.
Street Address:	70 Essex Road
City:	Westbrook
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06498
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2772713	JACKLINE	
Registration Number:	2440437	INTERNATIONAL MARINE INSURANCE SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8007130710

Email: Sarah.Bundy@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Gumbrecht

/Edward J. Gumbrecht/

DATE SIGNED: 10/21/2019

Total Attachments: 3

SIGNATURE:

source=IP Filing#page1.tif source=IP Filing#page2.tif source=IP Filing#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006775 FRAME: 0725

900520082

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into by and between IMIS CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation ("Assignor"), and GOWRIE GROUP, INC., a Connecticut corporation ("Assignee"), and is made and effective as of October 3, 2019.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark filings identified on Exhibit A attached to this Assignment (collectively, the "Marks"), as further described below.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation the registrations issued and applications pending therefor, together with the business to which the Marks pertain, and together with all goodwill represented by and associated with the foregoing, as well as any and all rights of priority, rights under proceedings, and rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements and other violations of the foregoing, all of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

IMIS CORPORATION

Print Name: Edward J. Gumbrecht

Print Title: President

GOWRIE GROUP, INC.

Signed: Cumbrecht Print Name: Edward J. Gumbrecht

Print Title: President

G:\Client\GOWRBA\RSC\Trademarks\Trademark Assignment.IMIS to Gowrie Group.docx

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Office
Jackline	2772713	United States Patent and Trademark Office
International Marine Insurance Services	2440437	United States Patent and Trademark Office
International Marine Insurance Services	1713279	Ohio Secretary of the State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006775 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 10/21/2019